OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

MemoNo.:DU/JR-A/6-1/21/1235

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the provisions of the revised Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Dibrugarh University and Omeo Kumar Das Institute of Social Change and Development (OKDISCD), Guwahati and subsequent recommendation of the 9th Meeting of the Faculty Board, Faculty of Social Sciences, D.U. held on 3rd November 2021, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University is pleased to approve the removal of the following Clause as well as the Annexure-VII of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) 2019 (amended up to date) under report to the Research Council and Academic Council, Dibrugarh University:

11(A) Dibrugarh University and Omeo Kumar Das Institute of Social Change and Development (OKDISCD) shall jointly undertake Ph.D. Programmes in the relevant areas. A Departmental Research Committee (DRC) for that purpose shall be constituted as *DRC in Social Sciences (OKDISCD)*. The Structure and Functions of the *DRC in Social Sciences (OKDISCD)* shall be as per **Annexure VII**.

The above shall come into immediate effect.

Issued with due approval.

Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

Date: 16.11.2021

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Director of College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. All the Heads and the Chairpersons of the Teaching Departments and Centre for Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Directors of the Research Centres recognized by Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload in the University Website.

9. Office File.

(Dr. B. C. Borah)

Joint Registrar (Academic)

Dibrugarh University